
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Start Pos 
1 
4 
2 
3 
6 
8 

16 
7 
5 
9 

17 
11 
13 
15 
14 
18 
19 
10 
12 

No. 
6 

92 
24 
12 
7 

90 
2 

25 
11 
23 
8 

18 
58 
19 
9 

99 
67 
91 
30 

Driver 
Liam McNeilly (R) 
Jack Jeffers (R) 
Caleb Gafrarar (R) 
Sebastian Garzon (R) 
Brad Majman (R) 
Evan Cooley (R) 
Thomas Schrage 
Teddy Musella (R) 
Jeshua Alianell (R) 
G3 Argyros 
Timothy Carel (R) 
Brady Golan 
Ayrton Houk 
Christian Cameron (R) 
Anthony Martella (R) 
Ryan Giannetta (R) 
Wian Boshoff (R) 
Lucas Fecury 
Eddie Beswick (R) 

Team 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Exclusive Autosport 
Pabst Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Exclusive Autosport 
VRD Racing 
VRD Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
DEForce Racing 
Benchmark Autosport 
VRD Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
VRD Racing 
Sarah Fisher Hartman Development 
Exclusive Autosport 
Synergy Motorsport 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 

Total Tm 
24:25.4204 
24:28.1876 
24:30.5204 
24:31.7499 
24:33.9508 
24:38.8607 
24:39.1190 
24:40.2909 
24:40.6058 
24:43.7923 
24:47.9810 
24:53.0655 
24:54.0303 
24:54.2175 
24:54.5729 
25:01.3403 
25:04.3273 
25:24.0238 
25:24.2914 

Diff 

2.7672 
5.1000 
6.3295 
8.5304 

13.4403 
13.6986 
14.8705 
15.1854 
18.3719 
22.5606 
27.6451 
28.6099 
28.7971 
29.1525 
35.9199 
38.9069 
58.6034 

1 Lap 

Gap 

2.7672 
2.3328 
1.2295 
2.2009 
4.9099 
0.2583 
1.1719 
0.3149 
3.1865 
4.1887 
5.0845 
0.9648 
0.1872 
0.3554 
6.7674 
2.9870 

19.6965 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 
1:11.8441 
1:11.8416 
1:12.1330 
1:11.9409 
1:12.0859 
1:12.2738 
1:11.8998 
1:12.0718 
1:12.0804 
1:12.3209 
1:12.3227 
1:12.7395 
1:12.7432 
1:12.7071 
1:12.5566 
1:12.7924 
1:13.0949 
1:12.6325 
1:12.6892 

Best Speed 

90.195 
90.198 
89.834 
90.074 
89.893 
89.659 
90.125 
89.910 
89.900 
89.601 
89.598 
89.085 
89.080 
89.125 
89.310 
89.020 
88.652 
89.216 
89.147 

In Lap 

19 
15 
13 
11 
15 
11 
15 
15 
16 
16 
17 
12 
11 
11 
15 
16 
20 
18 
13 

Points 

32 
26 
22 
19 
17 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point: Pole # 6, Fastest Lap # 92, Most laps lead # 6 (20) 
Flags:  Green 24:48, 20 laps 

Printed: 3/1/2025 2:11:14 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

2.7672 

Avg. Speed 

88.439 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.8416 

Best Speed 

90.198 

Best Lap by 

92 - Jack Jeffers (R) 

St. Petersburg Grand Prix 

Foundation Building Materials Grand Prix of St. Petersburg (USF2000) 

Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 20 Laps) started at 12:35:16 

14-Turn Street Circuit 1.800 miles 

3/1/2025 12:30 

Official Results

Qualifying Record Christian Brooks 10/24/2020 1:11.9662 
Race Record Liam McNeilly 3/1/2025 1:11.8441


